M Gma” Mariagrazia Galimberti <cts.grazia@gmail.com>

Reminder- Notification of a Draft Basic Assessment Report: Robben Island
PV Project

Sally Titlestad <sally@spatialhistory.co.za> Fri, May 6, 2016 at 12:36 PM
To: Mark Shinners <markshinners25@gmail.com>, Michael Dingake <mdingake@orangemail.co.bw>, Monde
Mkungwana <mkungwanamonde1939@gmail.com>, Timothy.Nxumalo@dcs.gov.za,
hsrp@historicschools.org.za, shathleyg@popmatters.com, afrika.hlapo@dhs.gov.za,
spearsharpenning@gmail.com, sethmogoba@webmail.co.za, azanial@robben-island.org.za,
bassonderick@gmail.com, ntsikikwezi@vodamail.co.za, Ikalako@parliament.gov.za,
shehaam@designspaceafrica.com, matakataj@yahoo.co.uk, marcuscrc@gmail.com, pnsyster@gmail.com,
si88364@gmail.com, mtho shezi <mssgananda2@gmail.com>, maliphyllis23@gmail.com, dferrus@uwc.ac.za
Cc: Nolubabalo Tongo <NolubabaloT@robben-island.org.za>, Mike Scurr <mike@archrsa.com>,
Vanessam@robben-island.org.za, Linda Penicela <LindaP@robben-island.org.za>, "Grazia (Mariagrazia)
Galimberti" <mariagrazia.galimberti@cedartower.co.za>

Dear Ex-Political Prisoners and family members of ex political prisoners,
Please see the notice below,

Please be reminded that the public participation period for the proposed Photovoltaic Cell Plant on Robben
Island closes next friday, the 13th of May 2016.

We thank you for inputs already received, and encourage you to comment on these proposals if you
have not already done so. Please ensure that your comments reach WSP|PB not later than Friday
13th, as indicated below.

Thank you very much and Kind Regards

Sally Titlestad (on behalf of the Heritage Assessment team)

Sally Titlestad

+27 21 686 8124

+27 (0)72 212 8246
sally@spatialhistory.co.za

Begin forwarded message:

From: "Fisher, Bronwyn" <Bronwyn.Fisher@WSPGroup.co.za>

Subject: Reminder- Notification of a Draft Basic Assessment Report: Robben Island PV
Project

Date: 6 May 2016 12:06:36 GMT+2

To: "Fisher, Bronwyn" <Bronwyn.Fisher@WSPGroup.co.za>

Cc: "Fincham, Jacqui" <Jacqui.Fincham@WSPGroup.co.za>

Dear Stakeholder

WSP Environmental wishes to remind you that there are 7 days left to submit comments on
the draft Basic Assessment Report on the above mentioned project. The commenting period
closes at midnight on 13 May 2016.

The Draft Basic Assessment Report is available electronically at: http://www.wspgroup.com/
en/WSP-Africa/\WWhat-we-do/Services/All-Services-A-Z/Technical-Reports/. Due to the
size of the appendices, they have not been included on the website. However, they are
available on request from WSP at the details provided below.
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All comments raised will be captured in a comments and responses report and will be
attached to the Final BAR. All comments can be sent, in writing, to:
Bronwyn Fisher
Email: Bronwyn.Fisher@wspgroup.co.za
Fax: 021 481 8799
Tel: 021 481 8662
PO Box 2613, Cape Town, 8001

WSP look forward to receiving any comments you may have. Should you require any further
information, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned.

Kind Regards
Bronwyn Fisher
Environmental Consultant

pmWSP | saiNcKErnorr

WSP | Parsons Brinckerhoff, Environment & Energy, Africa

The Pavilion, 1st Floor, Corner Portswood and Beach Rd, Waterfront, Cape Town, 8001,
South Africa

Tel: +27 21 481 8662

Mob: +27 83 329 9316

Fax: +27 21481 8799

www.wsp-pb.com

WSP and Parsons Brinckerhoff have combined and are now one of the world's leading engineering professional services
consulting firms. We bring together our 32,000 staff, based in more than 500 offices, across 39 countries to provide
engineering and multidisciplinary services in a vast array of industry sectors, with a focus on technical excellence and client

service.

This email and all contents are subject to the following disclaimer: http://www.wspgroup.com/en/Welcome-to-WSP-
Africa/WWSP-Africa/Disclaimer

WSP Environmental (Pty) Ltd, Registered Office: WSP House, Bryanston Place, 199 Bryanston Drive, Bryanston, 2191,
South Africa Registered Number: 1999/008928/07 South Africa
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